TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Campbell Publishers Limited		109/30/2002 l	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM
Limited			KINGBOW

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Random House, Inc.
Street Address:	1745 Broadway
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1973816
Registration Number:	1525603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)572-6000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-782-9101 Phone:

Email: asheridan@randomhouse.com

Correspondent Name: Random House, Inc. Address Line 1: 1745 Broadway Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0230**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea T. Sheridan
Total Attachments: 2 source=Everyman's US1.tif source=Everyman's US2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0231 DATE 30 Systemles 2002

PARTIES

(1) DAVID CAMPBELL PUBLISHERS LIMITED (registered in England with number

02408013) whose registered address is 22 Melton Street, London NW1 2BW

(Assignor); and

(2) RANDOM HOUSE INC, a New York company trading through its Alfred A Knopf

division of 299 Park Avenue, New York, 10171 USA (Assignee).

1. The Assignor is the proprietor of US trade mark number 1525603 and of US trade

mark number 1973816 (Trade Marks).

Under the terms of this agreement the Assignor has agreed to assign all its

rights, title and interest in or to the Trade Marks for the consideration set out in

clause 3.

3. In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt

of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor agrees to:

3.1 assign with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely all property,

rights, title and interest to the Trade Marks including any common law

rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks, the right to

bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Trade Marks

including proceedings against any third party or any infringement of the

Trade Marks or for any other passing off which may have occurred prior

to the date of this agreement; and

3.2 execute, at the request and expense of the Assignee, all documents,

forms, authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as

may be required to vest absolutely full rights, title and interest in the

Trade Marks to the Assignee and to record this assignment in the records

of any applicable register and/or office.

1079272 1

14167/0043

1

4. This agreement is to be governed by and construed in accordance with English Law and the parties agree to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

Signed by for and on behalf of David Campbell Publishers Limited In the presence of:

Signed by for and on behalf of Random House Inc In the presence of: DESI BERMANE (Paralegal)
33 Beckhan Muse
Block Mar Rod
Landon Str BVB

Grace Villiams

GRACE WILLIAMS

59 CORONA CT

OLD BRIDGE, NT 08857

1079272_1

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

14167/0043